
118 JANUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 105 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABIUTIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CWSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 20 DECEMBER 1972 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

12 January 1973. 

$ 
178,312,228 
39,965,135 
4,127,676 

26,047,005 

302,778,528 

---- 248,452,044 
119,955,000 

406,889 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

406,889 

61,966,071 

9,572,871 

24,056,369 

$767,187,772 

Gold 705,013 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 233,590,283 

(b) Investments .. 132,305,025 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

---- 417,957,339 
2,996,659 

477,843 
193,934,460 

9,671,549 
1,000,000 

---- 205,083,852 

15,862,621 
1,335,000 

17,197,621 
123,247,288 

$767,187,772 

M. R. HUlTON, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
Section 135, Customs Act 1966, as Excise Duty (Cigars and Snuff) Order 1973 

amended by section 6, Customs Acts 
1973/1 15/1/73 5c 

Amendment Act 1967 
Wildlife Act 1953 Wildlife (canada Goose) Order 1973 1973/2 15/1/73 5c 
Wildlife Act 1953 Wildlife Regulations 1955, Amendment No.7 1973/3 15/1/73 5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. 
Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on applica
tion. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy-Notice oj First Meeting 
IN the matter of AWATEA WHAN! CHAPMAN, care of Trading 
Post Car Sales, Khyber Pass, Auckland, a bankrupt. I hereby 
summon a meeting of creditors to be held at my office, on 
the 18th day of January 1973, at 10.30 o'clock in the fore
noon. 

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as 
possible after the date of adjudication and preferably before 
the first meeting of creditors. 

Dated at Auckland this 11th day of January 1973. 
P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee. 

Second Floor, Government Building, corner Shortland 
Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1. 

In Bankrupcy-Notice of First Meeting 
IN the matter of HILIDN EDWARD FOWLER, salesman, of 
13 Hilltop Street, Remuera, a bankrupt I hereby summon a 
meeting of creditors to be held at my office, on the 23rd day 
of January 1973, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon. 

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as possible 
after the date of adjudication and preferably before the first 
meeting of creditors. 

Dated at Auckland this 11th day of January 1973. 
P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee. 

Second Floor, Government Building, corner Shortland 
Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1. 

In Bankruptcy-Notice of First Meeting 
IN the matter of JAMES WILLIAM HART BENNETT, a bankrupt. 
I hereby summon a meeting of creditors to be held at my 
office on the 22nd day of January 1973, at 10.30 o'clock in 
the forenoon. 

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as possible 
after the date of adjudication and preferably before the first 
meeting of creditors. 

Dated at Auckland this 10th day of January 1973. 
P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee. 

Second Floor, Government Building, corner Shortland 
Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1. 
-------------------_ .. -

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 
IN the matter of MICHAEL LEONARD RITTER, a bankrupt. 
Creditors' meeting will be held at my office, on Thursday, 
25 January 1973, at 11 a.m. 

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee. 
First Floor, State Insurance Building, 136 Victoria Street, 

Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 
IN the matter of REX KEVIN MILES, a bankrupt. Creditors' 
meeting will be held at my office, on Thursday, 18 January 
1973, at 11.30 a.m. 

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee. 
First Floor, State Insurance Building, 136 Victoria Street, 

Hamilton. 


