RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON

WEDNESDAY, 20 DECEMBER 1972										
	Liabilitie	S	\$	Assets	\$					
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	••	ġ.	302,778,528	Gold	705,013					
(a) State (b) Banks		178,312,228 39,965,135		(a) Current accounts and short-term bills	233,590,283					
(c) Marketing accounts (d) Other		4,127,676 26,047,005		(b) Investments(c) Holdings of special drawing rights						
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies oth		••	119,955,000	New Zealand coin	2,996,659					
Zealand currency— (a) Demand (b) Time	•••••	406,889		Advances— (a) To the State (b) To marketing accounts	477,843 193,934,460					
Allocation of special draw I.M.F		••	406,889 61,966,071	(c) Export credits (d) Other advances	9,671,549 1,000,000 					
Other liabilities (including profits) Capital accounts—	accumulated	••	9,572,871	Investments in New Zealand— (a) N.Z. Government securities (b) Other	15,862,621 1,335,000					
(a) General Reserve Fun (b) Other reserves	nd	3,000,000 21,056,369		Other assets	17,197,621 123,247,288					
			24,056,369 \$767,187,772		\$767,187,772					
12 January 1973. M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.										

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter		Serial Number	Date of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Section 135, Customs Act 1966, as amended by section 6, Customs Acts Amendment Act 1967	Excise Duty (Cigars and Snuff) Order 1973	••	1973/1	15/1/73	5c
Wildlife Act 1953 Wildlife Act 1953	Wildlife (Canada Goose) Order 1973 Wildlife Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 7	• •	1973/2 1973/3	15/1/73 15/1/73	5c 5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy-Notice of First Meeting

Post Car Sales, Khyber Pass, Auckland, a bankrupt. I hereby summon a meeting of creditors to be held at my office, on the 18th day of January 1973, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon.

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as ossible after the date of adjudication and preferably before the first meeting of creditors.

Dated at Auckland this 11th day of January 1973.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Government Building, corner Shortland Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1.

In Bankrupcy-Notice of First Meeting

the matter of Hilton Edward Fowler, salesman, of 13 Hilltop Street, Remuera, a bankrupt I hereby summon a meeting of creditors to be held at my office, on the 23rd day of January 1973, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon.

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as possible after the date of adjudication and preferably before the first meeting of creditors.

Dated at Auckland this 11th day of January 1973.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Government Building, corner Shortland Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1.

In Bankruptcy-Notice of First Meeting

In the matter of James William Hart Bennett, a bankrupt. I hereby summon a meeting of creditors to be held at my office on the 22nd day of January 1973, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon.

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as possible after the date of adjudication and preferably before the first meeting of creditors.

Dated at Auckland this 10th day of January 1973.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Government Building, corner Shortland Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

In the matter of MICHAEL LEONARD RITTER, a bankrupt. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office, on Thursday, 25 January 1973, at 11 a.m.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee.

First Floor, State Insurance Building, 136 Victoria Street, Hamilton.

In Bankruptcy—Supreme Court

In the matter of REX KEVIN MILES, a bankrupt. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office, on Thursday, 18 January 1973, at 11.30 a.m.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee.

First Floor, State Insurance Building, 136 Victoria Street, Hamilton.